Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

*Polling

Whether for all voters

Total Number of Voters

Ward 1 P.S. Name of the Building/ Wing which is Door No Sl. No. of Voters Assigned Remarks
Station - g 4 (or) men only (or)
No S.No. |proposed for setting up of Polling Station From ............
No. women only
From To From To j (- FET———
2) (3) 4) (5) (8) (8A) (9) (10) (11)

Municipal Corporation High School,

29 29/3 235 |Mahatma Gandhi nagar, old block midle 26-2-1997 26-5-468 2201 3300 ALL 1100
room.
Municipal Corporation High School,

29 29/4 236 |Mahatma Gandhi nagar,old block eastern 26-5-468 26-7-325 3301 4400 ALL 1100
side room
Municipal Corporation urdu ele School

29 29/5 237 ; 'f . A ef’ e 26-7-325 26-7-691 4401 5500 ALL 1100
new building Mahatma Gandhi nagar,
Telugu Bala Mahila pragati pranganam,

29 29/6 238 |Mahatma Gandhi nagar (Residential 26-7-691 26-8-193 5501 6600 ALL 1100
bridge school)northern side room
Municipal Elementry school,

29 29/7 239 26-8-193 26-8-501 6601 7700 ALL 1100
Venkatareddy nagar
Municipal i i |}

29 soe | aep |TUopel Senenion Tagh Betosh 26-8-501 26-2-19 7701 8784 ALL 1084
Mahatma Gandhi nagar,West side room

30 | stn | aa [PARSHETEE Barishan Eesmentary #25-2.1917 04-150-58-1 1 1170 ALL 1170
School, Valluru colony, 4th Class
Mandal Praja Parishad El t

D01 AANE [ AR T T T S 06/101 10-11 1171 2340 ALL 1170
School, Valluru colony,5th Class
Mandal Praja Parishad El t

30 I R s oD i 1015 2.2 2341 3510 ALL 1170
School, Kothuru, New building room 1
Mandal Praja Parishad El

30 s | aan [T RURE Parieing Seaemansacy 2.2 3214 3511 4680 ALL 1170
School, Kothuru, New building, room 2
Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary

30 30/5 245 |School, Chandrababu nagar Kothuru, 3/215 3-606 4681 5850 ALL 1170
New building
Telugu Bala Mahila pragati

30 506 | 520 (IO S Mg 3-606 5-90 5851 7020 ALL 1170
(Residential bridge school) southren side
room




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.
S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

From To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned
From ...coeeveens

Remarks

(2)

(3)

(4)

(8) (8A)

(9)

(11)

30

30/7

247

Telugu Bala Mahila pragati pranganam,
Printing Room, Mahatma Gandhi nagar

5909

7021 8190

ALL

30

30/8

248

Municipal Corporation Elementary
School, New building, Vengalrao Nagar,
South East Room room

B-8-222/2

8191 9360

ALL

1170

30

30/9

249

Municipal Corporation Elementary
School, New building, Vengalrao Nagar,
2nd room

BLOCK-13 HOUSE NO/{
23

14-84

9361 10467

ALL

1107

31

311

250

MPPP School, Kitcherigunta, Eastern
side room, single door

.25-2-1205

20,/1/B07/228

1 1240

ALL

1240

31

31/2

251

Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School,
Ambapuram, South Facing room, room 1
single door

20,/1/B07/228

20-1-B1-52

1241 2480

ALL

1240

31

31/3

252

Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary
School, Tailors' colony new building-
Room -1 single door

20-1-B1-53

2-181

2481 3720

ALL

1240

31

31/4

253

Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary
School, Tailors’ colony new building-
Room -2 single door

2181

2-572

3721 4960

ALL

1240

31

31/5

254

Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary
School, Ramakottiah nagar, East face
room, single door

2-574

4-28

4961 6200

ALL

1240

31

31/6

255

Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary
school, New building, Srilanka colony,
old P.S. 27 Room

4-28

3/216-2

6201 7418

ALL

1218

32

321

256

Municipal Corporation High School,
Vengalrao Nagar, North east corner first
room east facing

20/1A-8-47-G3

25/5/380/2

1 1070

ALL

1070

32

32/2

257

Municipal Corporation High School,
Vengalrao Nagar, North east second
room east facing

25/5/380/2

25/7/29

1071 2140

ALL

1070

32

32/3

258

Municipal Corporation High School,
Vengalrao Nagar, north east corner 3rd
room east facing

25/7/29

25-3-568

2141 3210

ALL

1070




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Total Number of Voters

*Polli Whether fi n
Ward ;i _mg P.S. Name of the Building/ Wing which is Door No Sl. No. of Voters S Assigned Remarks
Station i | (or) men only (or)
No S.No. |proposed for setting up of Polling Station
No. women only
From To From To
(2 (3) (4) (5) (8) (8A) (9) (10) (11)

Municipal corporation high school

32 32/4 259 |vengalarao nagar, 10th Class (Telugu 25-3-568 25-5-158 3211 4280 ALL 1070
Medium)

ici igh

32 ays | ssg |"oieal comorstion Nighsotinol 25.5.158 25.5.36 4281 5350 ALL 1070
vengalarao nagar, room Hall part
Municipal tion high school

32 e | o Tonpamnon T mmee 25.5.36 25.6-684 5351 6420 ALL 1070
vengalarao nagar, room Hall part
Municinal = 3 i 5

12 327 262 unicipal corporation high school 25.6-685 OLD:25-1-2177 6421 7471 ALL 1051
vengalarao nagar, Computer room. NEW:25-6-337
Municipal C ti Pri hool

33 331 Sia | YTSHE Cotpevition Sty Setiml 26-9-935 25/6/244 1 1190 ALL 1190
Vengalrao Nagar, 1-A Section room No.9
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

33 33/2 264 |Vengalrao Nagar, 3rd class B-Section 25/6/244 25-03-1905 1191 2380 ALL 1190
Room No.8
Municipal Corporation Primary School,

33 33/3 265 25-03-1915 25-3-24 2381 3570 ALL 1190
Vengalrao Nagar, 4th Class room No.7
St Pauls english medium school 1st

33 33/4 266 |street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, 2nd 25-3-24 25-3-719 3571 4760 ALL 1190
class.
St Pauls english medium school 1st

33 33/5 267 |street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, room 25-3-72 25-7-148 4761 5950 ALL 1190
No.1
St Pauls english medium school 1st

33 33/6 268 |street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, room 25-7-148 25-7-537 5951 7140 ALL 1190
no.3

33 33/7 269 (BC Boys hostel, vengalarao nagar 25-7-537 25/3/882 7141 8263 ALL 1123
St Pauls english medium school 1st

34 341 270 |street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, white 16-9-67 23.579 1 1170 ALL 1170
building LKG-B
St Pauls english medium school 1st

34 34/2 271 |street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, White 23-587 24-3-618 1171 2340 ALL 1170
building Play class.




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI
FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

*Polling

Whether for all voters

Total Number of Voters

Ward i P.S. Name of the Building/ Wing which is Door No Sl. No. of Voters Assigned Remarks
Station it (or) men only (or)
No S.No. |proposed for setting up of Polling Station From .ccccceeneee
No. women only
From To From To j | | T—
() (3) (4) (5 (8) (8A) (9) (10) (11)

Pad thi Aided School,Nethaji "\

TR R v s 243618 25/2/1519 2341 3510 ALL 1170
5th class room
Pad thi Aided School,Nethaji .

aa a4 | 273 E——— e e 25/2/11526 25-2.1372 3511 4680 ALL 1170
4th Class room.
Pad thi Aided School,Nethaji nagar.

s8 | s | gra [V ANEIINNS TN . 2521373 25-2-1672 4681 5850 ALL 1170
1st class room.
Pad thi Aided School,Nethaji

| SR | EE | L T R 25.2.167211 25.9-169 5851 7020 ALL 1170
3rd class Room
Little Bud lish di hool

38 | sar | oy [ RRERE ASISR AN 25-9-169 MIG1 138 7021 8174 ALL 1154
Lakeview colony, 3rd line
N d. English di h

35 35/1 B (e A Sy e #1-262 2421042 1 1110 ALL 1110
room
Navodaya English medium school, South

35 35/2 278 e 24-2-1051 24-2-303 1111 2220 ALL 1110
Noahs E.M.School, Lakeview Colony, 7th

35 35/3 279 24-2-303 25-1-103 2221 3330 ALL 1110
Street, UKG Room.

35 35/4 280 |Kids Paradise E.M.School 1st class room 25-1-103 25-1-86 3331 4440 ALL 1110
ST Josephs English Medium School,

35 35/5 281 (Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw 25-1-86 25-2-1250 4441 5550 ALL 1110
Cross, 10th Class A-Section room.
ST Josephs English Medium School,

35 35/6 282 (Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw 25-2-1250 25-2-305 5551 6660 ALL 1110
Cross, 10th Class B-Section room.
ST Josephs English Medium School,

35 35/7 283 |Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw 25-2-305 25-2-533 6661 7770 ALL 1110
Cross, 9th Class B-Section
ST Josephs English Medium School,

35 35/8 284 |Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw 25-2-533 25-2-812-7? 7771 8880 ALL 1110
Cross, UKG B-Section room




