FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
	No.			From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(A8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
29	29/3	235	Municipal Corporation High School, Mahatma Gandhi nagar, old block midle room.	26-2-1997	26-5-468	2201	3300	ALL	1100	
29	29/4	236	Municipal Corporation High School, Mahatma Gandhi nagar,old block eastern side room	26-5-468	26-7-325	3301	4400	ALL	1100	
29	29/5	237	Municipal Corporation urdu ele School, new building Mahatma Gandhi nagar,	26-7-325	26-7-691	4401	5500	ALL	1100	
29	29/6	238	Telugu Bala Mahila pragati pranganam, Mahatma Gandhi nagar (Residential bridge school)northern side room	26-7-691	26-8-193	5501	6600	ALL	1100	
29	29/7	239	Municipal Elementry school, Venkatareddy nagar	26-8-193	26-8-501	6601	7700	ALL	1100	
29	29/8	240	Municipal Corporation High School, Mahatma Gandhi nagar,West side room	26-8-501	26-2-19	7701	8784	ALL	1084	
30	30/1	241	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Valluru colony, 4th Class	#25-2-1917	04-150-58-1	1	1170	ALL	1170	
30	30/2	242	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Valluru colony,5th Class	06/101	10-11	1171	2340	ALL	1170	
30	30/3	243	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Kothuru, New building room 1	1015	2-2	2341	3510	ALL	1170	
30	30/4	244	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Kothuru, New building, room 2	2-2	3/214	3511	4680	ALL	1170	
30	30/5		Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Chandrababu nagar Kothuru, New building	3/215	3-606	4681	5850	ALL	1170	
30	30/6	246	Telugu Bala Mahila pragati pranganam,Mahatma Gandhi nagar, (Residential bridge school) southren side room	3-606	5-90	5851	7020	ALL	1170	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
	No.			From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
30	30/7	247	Telugu Bala Mahila pragati pranganam, Printing Room, Mahatma Gandhi nagar	5909	6-87	7021	8190	ALL	1170	
30	30/8	248	Municipal Corporation Elementary School, New building, Vengalrao Nagar, South East Room room	6-87	B-8-222/2	8191	9360	ALL	1170	
30	30/9	249	Municipal Corporation Elementary School, New building, Vengalrao Nagar, 2nd room	BLOCK-13 HOUSE NO- 23	14-84	9361	10467	ALL	1107	
31	31/1	250	MPPP School, Kitcherigunta, Eastern side room, single door	.25-2-1205	20,/1/B07/228	1	1240	ALL	1240	
31	31/2	251	Mandal Praja Parishad Primary School, Ambapuram, South Facing room, room 1 single door	20,/1/B07/228	20-1-B1-52	1241	2480	ALL	1240	
31	31/3	252	Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary School, Tailors' colony new building- Room -1 single door	20-1-B1-53	2-181	2481	3720	ALL	1240	
31	31/4	253	Mandal Praja Parishad Upper Primary School, Tailors' colony new building- Room -2 single door	2-181	2-572	3721	4960	ALL	1240	
31	31/5	254	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary School, Ramakottiah nagar, East face room, single door	2-574	4-28	4961	6200	ALL	1240	
31	31/6	255	Mandal Praja Parishad Elementary school, New building, Srilanka colony, old P.S. 27 Room	4-28	3/216-2	6201	7418	ALL	1218	
32	32/1	256	Municipal Corporation High School, Vengalrao Nagar, North east corner first room east facing	20/1A-8-47-G3	25/5/380/2	1	1070	ALL	1070	
32	32/2	257	Municipal Corporation High School, Vengalrao Nagar, North east second room east facing	25/5/380/2	25/7/29	1071	2140	ALL	1070	
32	32/3	258	Municipal Corporation High School, Vengalrao Nagar, north east corner 3rd room east facing	25/7/29	25-3-568	2141	3210	ALL	1070	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.	Name of the Building/ Wing which is proposed for setting up of Polling Station	Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
32	32/4	259	Municipal corporation high school vengalarao nagar, 10th Class (Telugu Medium)	25-3-568	25-5-158	3211	4280	ALL	1070	
32	32/5	260	Municipal corporation high school vengalarao nagar, room Hall part	25-5-158	25-5-36	4281	5350	ALL	1070	
32	32/6	261	Municipal corporation high school vengalarao nagar, room Hall part	25-5-36	25-6-684	5351	6420	ALL	1070	
32	32/7	262	Municipal corporation high school vengalarao nagar, Computer room.	25-6-685	OLD:25-1-2177 NEW:25-6-337	6421	7471	ALL	1051	
33	33/1	263	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Vengalrao Nagar, 1-A Section room No.9	26-9-935	25/6/244	1	1190	ALL	1190	
33	33/2	264	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Vengalrao Nagar, 3rd class B-Section Room No.8	25/6/244	25-03-1905	1191	2380	ALL	1190	
33	33/3	265	Municipal Corporation Primary School, Vengalrao Nagar, 4th Class room No.7	25-03-1915	25-3-24	2381	3570	ALL	1190	
33	33/4	266	St Pauls english medium school 1st street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, 2nd class.	25-3-24	25-3-719	3571	4760	ALL	1190	
33	33/5	267	St Pauls english medium school 1st street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, room No.1	25-3-72	25-7-148	4761	5950	ALL	1190	
33	33/6	268	St Pauls english medium school 1st street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, room no.3	25-7-148	25-7-537	5951	7140	ALL	1190	
33	33/7	269	BC Boys hostel, vengalarao nagar	25-7-537	25/3/882	7141	8263	ALL	1123	
34	34/1	270	St Pauls english medium school 1st street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, white building LKG-B	16-9-67	23-579	1	1170	ALL	1170	
34	34/2	271	St Pauls english medium school 1st street, Nethaji Nagar, cross road, White building Play class.	23-587	24-3-618	1171	2340	ALL	1170	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
	No.			From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
34	34/3	272	Padmavathi Aided School,Nethaji nagar. 5th class room	24-3-618	25/2/1519	2341	3510	ALL	1170	
34	34/4	273	Padmavathi Aided School,Nethaji nagar. 4th Class room.	25/2/1526	25-2-1372	3511	4680	ALL	1170	
34	34/5	274	Padmavathi Aided School,Nethaji nagar. 1st class room.	25-2-1373	25-2-1672	4681	5850	ALL	1170	
34	34/6	275	Padmavathi Aided School,Nethaji nagar, 3rd class Room	25-2-1672/1	25-9-169	5851	7020	ALL	1170	
34	34/7	276	Little Buds english medium school, Lakeview colony, 3rd line	25-9-169	MIG1 138	7021	8174	ALL	1154	
35	35/1	277	Navodaya English medium school, East room	#1-262	24-2-1042	1	1110	ALL	1110	
35	35/2	278	Navodaya English medium school, South room.	24-2-1051	24-2-303	1111	2220	ALL	1110	
35	35/3	279	Noahs E.M.School, Lakeview Colony, 7th Street, UKG Room.	24-2-303	25-1-103	2221	3330	ALL	1110	
35	35/4	280	Kids Paradise E.M.School 1st class room	25-1-103	25-1-86	3331	4440	ALL	1110	
35	35/5	281	ST Josephs English Medium School, Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw Cross, 10th Class A-Section room.	25-1-86	25-2-1250	4441	5550	ALL	1110	
35	35/6		ST Josephs English Medium School, Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw Cross, 10th Class B-Section room.	25-2-1250	25-2-305	5551	6660	ALL	1110	
35	35/7	0.00000	ST Josephs English Medium School, Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw Cross, 9th Class B-Section	25-2-305	25-2-533	6661	7770	ALL	1110	
35	35/8	284	ST Josephs English Medium School, Podalakur Road , Collector Banglaw Cross, UKG B-Section room.	25-2-533	25-2-812-??	7771	8880	ALL	1110	